
RESOLUTION NO. 10-2023

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF WIMBERLEY, TEXAS ADOPTING
THE CITY OF WIMBERLEY BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING

OCTOBER 1, 2023 AND ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2024.

WHEREAS, the proposed budget for the City of Wimberley, Texas (the “City”) has been filed

with the City Secretary in accordance with Section 102.005 of the Texas Local Government Code;
and

WHEREAS, following notice and a public hearing on the proposed budget, the City Council of

the City has made changes in the budget that it considers to be in the best interest of the citizens;
and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City now desires to approve the budget and to provide for
the filing of the approved budget with the City Secretary;

THEREFORE, BE IT ILESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF

WIMBERLEY, TEXAS, THAT:

Section 1. The Budget attached hereto as Exhibit “A” and incorporated herein by reference
is approved.

Section 2. The City Secretary is directed to file the approved budget in the City offices

Section 3.

of which will be filed with the City Secretary.

This resolution shall be and become effective immediately upon and after its adoption and
approval.

Any amendment of the approved budget must be evidenced by resolution, a copy

PASSED AND API>ROVED this 7th day of September 2023.

The City of Wimberley, Texas

Gina V. Fulkerson, Mayor
ATTEST:

immy H^er, City Secretary
SVAI.O/

'///

m ●cn.



EXHIBIT “A

City of Wimberley, Texas

FISCAL YEAR 2024 ANNUAL BUDGET

MAYOR

Gina Fulkerson

COUNCIL MEMBER, PLACE 4
Jim Chiles

COUNCIL MEMBER, PLACE 5
David Cohen

MAYOR PRO-TEM, PLACE 1
Rebecca Minnick

COUNCIL MEMBER, PLACE 2
Teresa Shell

COUNCIL MEMBER, PLACE 3
Chris Sheffield

CITY ADMINISTRATOR

Tim Patek

CITY SECRETARY

Tammy Heller

In 2019, the Council approved an Ordinance authorizing the issuance of $5,255,000 in
combination general obligation and revenue refunding bonds (Series 2019) to fund

construction of the Central Wimberley Wastewater Project. In 2021, the Council approved
an Ordinance authorizing the issuance of $824,000 in a tax note (Series 2021) to fund the
purchase of land and fund infrastructure projects. In 2023, the Council approved an
Ordinance authorizing the issuance of $909,000 in a Hotel Occupancy Tax Revenue Bond,
Series 2023, to fund the purchase of property at 280 Old Kyle Road. These referenced
ordinances established an ad valorem tax to fund the debt service requirements on the
Notes. At this time, rather than utilize the authorized ad valorem tax to fund the required
debt service, the City Council approved the use of existing City revenues to meet the City's
debt obligation. That said, the FY 2024 Annual Budget raises no ad valorem tax revenues.

Prior to the City Council's August 19, 2013, action, which authorized the issuance and sale
of $650,000 in Combination Tax and Surplus Revenue Anticipation Notes (Series 2013) to

fund the planning and design of a Central Wimberley Wastewater System, the City of
Wimberley did not have an established ad valorem tax.

CITY COUNCIL RECORD VOTE (SEPTEMBER 7, 2023^

FOR: Rebecca Minnick, Teresa Shell, Chris Sheffield, Jim Chiles
AGAINST: None

ABSENT: David Cohen
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CITY OF WIMBERLEY GENERAL FUND

FY2024 BUDGET (FINAL)

FY23-24

Current YTD Proposed

FY21-22

Actual

FY22-23

AdoptedDescriptionAccount #

Revenues

Tax Revenue

1,419,653.26 1,419,000.00 1,406,467.85 1,435,000.00

60,000.00

255,000.00

General Sales & Use Tax

Mixed Beverage Tax

Franchise Tax

100-15-5120

100-15-5131

100-15-5171

40,000.00

250,000.00

76,830.72

306,647.32

74,640.53

293,914.41

Subtotal 1,788,208.20 1,709,000.00 1,789,945.89 1,750,000.00

License & Permit Fees

1,000.00

14,000.00

10,000.00

1,000.00

30,000.00

2,885.00

11,655.00

12,120.00

905.00

32,605.85

975.00

3,000.00

13,000.00

10,000.00

1,000.00

28,250.00

Beer & Wine Permits

Food Permits

Septic Permits

Sign Permits

Building Permits

Short-Term Rental

1,465.00

16,904.80

13,135.00

620.00

31,901.72

100-15-5211

100-15-5212

100-15-5213

100-15-5219

100-15-5221

100-15-5621 0.000.00 0.00

Subtotal 64,026.52 56,000.00 61,145.85 55,250.00

Service Fees

0.00100-15-5410

100-15-5413

100-15-5414

100-15-5415

100-15-5416

100-15-5417

100-15-5475

CC Convenience Fees

Zoning

Subdivision Fees

Copies

Building Inspections

Bldg Plan Reviews

WCC Facility Rentals

410.75

13,886,40

7,437.55

500.00

10,000.00

3,000.00

64.34

20,557.50

1,288.25

12,000.00

2,700.00

0.000.00 0.00 0.00

26,700.00

11,053.75

35,912.65

25,000.00

10,000.00

30,000.00

28,307.95

13,663.81

16,828.10

25,000.00

10,000.00

0.00

Subtotal 95,401.10 78,500.00 80,709.95 49,700.00

Court Costs. Fees & Charges

100-15-5411 Court Costs 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00

Subtotal 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00

Facility Rental Fees

100-51-5475

100-51-5476

WCC Facility Rentals

Special Events

0.00 0.00 33,403.75 35,000.00

100.00 0.00 3,110.00 0.00

Subtotal 100.00 0.00 36,513.75 35,000.00

Other Income

Special Events

interest Revenues

Parking Lot Lease
Grant Funds

Restroom Revenue

Other/Misc

Operating Transfer In

Designated Funds

FEMA Designated Funds

CARES ACT - Designated Funds

Insurance Proceeds

Insurance Proceeds - Winter Storm Damage

100-15-5476

100-15-5611

100-15-5620

100-15-5340

100-15-5630

100-15-5701

100-15-5799

100-15-5900

100-15-5901

100-15-5903

100-15-5904

100-15-7919

25.00

4,048.25

0.00 0.000.00

2,000.00 13,347.43 2,000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

950.08 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 10,000.00 28,012.01 1,000.00

350,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Subtotal 355,023.33 12,000.00 41,359.44 3,000.00

Total Revenues 2,302,759.15 1,860,500.00 2,009,674.88 1,892,950.00

Expenditures

Administration
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CITY OF WIMBERLEY GENERAL FUND

FY2024 BUDGET (FINAL)

FY21-22

Actual

FY22-23

Adopted

FY23-24

Current YTD ProposedAccount # Description

Personnel Services

Salaries & Wages Part-Time

Salaries & Wages Full-Time

Benefits - Health/Dental/Vision/Life

Payroll Taxes

TMRS Contribution

Unemployment Compensation

Workers Compensation

100-15-6100

100-15-6105

100-15-6210

100-15-6220

100-15-6230

100-15-6250

100-15-6251

9,341.43

267,687.21

29,910.27

18,175.59

14,847.78

12.97

0 0 0

293,669.00

31,858.00

23,216.00

19,112.00

706.00

197.00

265,838.89

20,692.89

19,856.32

16,964.11

38.25

287,000.00

31,500.00

21,700.00

18,700.00

300.00

750.000.00 0.00

Subtotal 339,975.25 368,758.00 323,390.46 359,950.00

Supplies & Maintenance

Utilities

Bldg Repairs/Maintenance

Equipment Maintenance

Water Cooler

100-15-6410

100-15-6430

100-15-6433

100-15-6442

100-15-6521

100-15-6610

100-15-6660

100-15-6791

100-15-6792

100-15-6796

100-15-6903

12,170.15

3,291.77

11,000.00

3,000.00

12,640.99

3,540.93

18,000.00

3,000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00619.86

719.76

5,047.02

2,447.27

5,816.16

150,170.00

125.55

1,399.80

600.00

853.00

4,000.00

3,000.00

3,000.00

10,000.00

758.71

749.75

3,182.27

1,892.41

Security System

General Operating Supplies

Office Supplies

Capital Outlay - Technology

Capital Outlay - Other

Capital Outlay - Winter Storm

COVID-19

0.00

4,500.00

3,000.00

3,000.00

10,000.00

0.00

4,314.40

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.000.00

Subtotal 181,807.34 35,453.00 27,079.46 41,500.00

Other Services & Charges

Annual/Assoc Dues

Miscellaneous

4,500.004,500.00 3,253.52100-15-6270

100-15-6390

100-15-6340

100-15-6370

100-15-6411

100-15-6420

100-15-6441

100-15-6443

100-15-6444

100-15-6500

100-15-6520

100-15-6531

100-15-6532

100-15-6540

100-15-6551

100-15-6552

100-15-6562

100-15-6569

100-15-6570

100-15-6571

100-15-6572

100-15-6581

100-15-6589

100-15-6651

100-15-6700

3,622.22

5,466.02

10,360.45

26,579.03

4,648.41

6,037.50

1,200.00

11,208.42

0.000.00 0.00

Technology Consultant

Contract Services

Telephones

Office Cleaning

Storage Rent

Equipment Rent/ Right-To-Use Lease

Parking Lot Lease

Grant Expenditures

Insurance

Public Notices

Office Tech/Software

Advertising

Printing

Copies

CC Processing Fees

Vehicle Allowance/Moving Exp

Travel

Mileage

Training

Refunds

Records Management

Postage

Bad Debt Expense

9,359.72

19,117.06

4,806.38

6,181.25

1,000.00

7,568.14

11,000.00

35,000.00

10,000.00

21,384.00

6,000.00

6,000.00

1,200.00

9,000.00

0.00

7,000.00

0.00

9,500.00

0.00 0.000.00 0.00

318,061.09

31,041.90

3,772.21

62,972.92

0.009,871.16

25,092.90

2,984.00

53,907.18

50.00

177.24

0.00

35,000.00

7,000.00

60,000.00

30,000.00

7,000.00

41,000.00

0.00 0.000.00

300.00346.88300.00

0.000.00 0.000.00

309.62

9,400.00

417.29

0.00919.08

6,000.00

5,074,99

0.00

15,600.00

5,000.00

1,000.00

5,000.00

2,000.00

2,600.00

1,500.00

10,800.00

5,000.00

0.00 0.000.00

5,000.00

2,000.00

1,500.00

1,000.00

4,199.23

825.00

2,448.00

1,101.53

4,803.38

695.00

(1,044.65)

916.50

0.00 0.000.00 0.00
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CITY OF WIMBERLEY GENERAL FUND

FY2024 BUDGET (FINAL)

FY23-24

Current YTD Proposed

FY22-23

Adopted

FY21-22

ActualDescriptionAccount #

124,395.00 124,395.00 123,974.20 124,000.00

196,659.88

Subtotal 499,623.71 286,079.00 610,155.94 326,000.00

Interest and Sinking Transfer Out (Oak Drive)

Operating Transfer Out

100-15-6701

100-15-6990 0.000.000.00

1,021,406.30 690,290.00 960,625.86 727,450.00Total Administration

Legal

Other Services & Charges

46,987.09 80,000.00100-16-6350 Legal 54,711.85 100,000.00

Subtotal 54,711.85 100,000.00 46,987.09 80,000.00

54,711.85 100,000.00 46,987.09 80,000.00Total Legal

Council/Board

Other Services & Charges

Financial (Contract Svs)

Audit

Technology Consultant

Social Services Support

Public Information

Public Relations/Receptions

Training

Elections

100-17-6320

100-17-6330

100-17-6340

100-17-6382

100-17-6533

100-17-6541

100-17-6572

100-17-6590

100-17-6591

100-17-6595

16,200.00

20,000.00

18,812.50

24,685.00

17,000.00

25,000.00

15,358.75

19,738.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5,000.000.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

8,000.00

8,000.00

6,500.00

15,000.00

15,000.00

8,279.45

9,785.78

8,000.00

8,000.00

6,500.00

25,000.00

35,000.00

7,662.82

6,688.47

0.00 0.00

Planning

Code Revisions

57,500.00

12,500.00

14,100.00

19,000.00

Subtotal 123,161.98 118,700.00 90,948.79 99,500.00

Total Council/Board 123,161.98 118,700.00 90,948.79 99,500.00

Building

Other Services & Charges

100-18-6360

100-18-6582

Contract Inspections

Site Plan Reviews

42,616.25

6,022.50

35,000.00

8,000.00

31,166.25

8,887.50

35,000.00

10,000.00

Subtotal 48,638.75 43,000.00 40,053.75 45,000.00

Total Building 48,638.75 43,000.00 40,053.75 45,000.00

Public Safety

Personnel Services

Public Safety Salaries

Benefits - Health/Dental/Vision/Life

Payroll Taxes

TMRS Contribution

Unemployment Compensation

Workers Compensation

100-21-6170

100-21-6210

100-21-6220

100-21-6230

100-21-6250

100-21-6251

0.00 58,240.00

19,350.00

4,455.00

3,815.00

141.00

239.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0,00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

Subtotal 0.00 86,240.00 0.00 0.00

Supplies and Maintenance

Vehicle Maint/lnsurance100-21-6431

100-21-6583

100-21-6610

0.00 1,000.00

5,000.00

3,000.00

0.00 0.00

Fuel 0.00 0.00 0.00

General Operating Supplies 0.00 0.00 0.00

Subtotal 0.00 9,000.00 0.00 0.00

other Services & Charges
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CITY OF WIMBERLEY GENERAL FUND

FY2024 BUDGET (FINAL)

FY21-22

Actual

FY22-23

Adopted

FY23-24

Current YTD ProposedAccount # Description

100-21-6370

100-21-6371

100-21-6373

100-21-6375

100-21-6572

100-21-6574

100-21-6794

Contract Services

Sanitarian (Contract Labor)

Animal Control

Safety - Traffic Direction

Training

Event Services

Capital Outlay - Equipmt/Other

10,085.00

20,000.00

6,000.00

22,010.00

5,000.00

60,000.00

6,000.00

30,000.00

1,500.00

5,000.00

20,000.00

240.00

55,000.00

5,000.00

60,000.00

6,000.00

30,000.00

0.00

21,915.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

17,326.58 0.000.00

Subtotal 75,421.58 127,500.00 77,155.00 101,000.00

Total Public Safety 75,421.58 222,740.00 77,155.00 101,000.00

Municipal Court

Supplies & Maintenance

General Operating Supplies

Capital Outlay - Technology

100-25-6610

100-25-6791

516.96 750.00

1,000.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

Subtotal 516.96 1,750.00 0.00 0.00

Other Services & Charses

Annual/Assoc Dues

MC Judge (Contract Labor)

City Prosecutor

Office Tech/Software

Travel

100-25-6270

100-25-6380

100-25-6381

100-25-6532

100-25-6570

100-25-6572

100-25-6651

25.00

4,000.00

3,000.00

5,500.00

0.00 0.000.00

0.003,999.96 333.33

0.00 0.000.00

0.000.00 0.00

0.000.00 0.000.00

Training

Postage

0.00 0.00130.00 0.00

0.000.00 0.000.00

Subtotal 0.004,129.96 12,525.00 333.33

Total Municipal Court 14,275.00 333.33 0.004,646.92

Public Works

Personnel Services

Salaries & Wages Part-Time

Salaries & Wages Full-Time

Benefits - Health/Dental/Vision/Life

Payroll Taxes

TMRS Contribution

Unemployment Compensation

Workers Compensation

0.00 0.00 0.00100-30-6100

100-30-6105

100-30-6210

100-30-6220

100-30-6230

100-30-6250

100-30-6251

432.00

146,605.11

30,136.80

11,983.86

8,674.82

127.47

182,000.00

31,500.00

13,400.00

11,500.00

400.00

1,000.00

150,499.00

18,866.00

12,084.00

7,730.00

382.00

648.00

144,606.54

22,797.24

11,059.04

8,863.20

27.00

0.000.00

Subtotal 197,960.06 190,209.00 187,353.02 239,800.00

Supplies & Maintenance

Vehicle Maint/lnsurance

Fuel

6,354.40

4,365.39

2,140.62

3,017.37

539.10

2,000.00

4,500.00

12,000.00

2,500.00

500.00

100-30-6431

100-30-6583

100-30-6532

100-30-6610

100-30-6612

1,624.57

4,096.05

3,054.10

2,690.72

138.29

2,000.00

3,500.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

500.00

Office Tech/Software

General Operating Supplies

Tools

Subtotal 11,603.73 10,000.00 16,416.88 21,500.00

Other Services & Charges

Annual/Assoc Dues

Contract Services

Equipment Rent/Right-To-Use Lease
Vehicle Allowance

250.00

35,000.00

6,000.00

4,800.00

250.00

15,000.00

141.00

7,061.31

100-30-6270

100-30-6370

100-30-6443

100-30-6569

174.75

19,462.50

0.000.00 0.00

0.000.00 0.00

4



CITY OF WIMBERLEY GENERAL FUND

FY2024 BUDGET (FINAL)

FY23-24

Current YTD Proposed

FY22-23

Adopted

FY21-22

ActualDescriptionAccount#

1,500.00

300.00

1,500.00

300.00

3,000.00

7,000.00

122.580.00100-30-6570 Travel

100-30-6571 Mileage

100-30-6572 Training

100-30-6794 Capital Outlay - Equipmt/Other

0.000.00

3,000.001,940.57

2,513.12

2,310.00

34,171.31 0.00

Subtotal 56,118.56 27,050.00 11,778.58 50,850.00

265,682.35 227,259.00 215,548.48 312,150.00Total Public Works

Public Works - Roads

Supplies & Maintenance

80,000.00

500.00

3,000.00

3,000.00

Road Maintenance

Equipment Maintenance

Mowing/Trimming

Signs/Barricades

79,977.84

49.99

1,550.00

12,489.95

80,000.00

250.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

34,779.44

241.00

1,016.72

3,693.99

100-31-6432

100-31-6433

100-31-6584

100-31-6611

Subtotal 94,067.78 90,250.00 39,731.15 86,500.00

Other Services & Charges

0.00100-31-6370

100-31-6372

100-31-6470

100-31-6792

100-31-6795

Contract Services

Survey Services

Engineering - Roads

Capital Outlay - Fish Weir

Capital Outlay - Roads

713.50 0.00 66,755.00

0.000.00 0.00 0.00

15,000.00

20,000.00

200,000.00

10,700.00 15,000.00 39,600.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

Subtotal 15,000.00 106,355.00 235,000.0011,413.50

Total Public Works - Roads 105,481.28 105,250.00 146,086.15 321,500.00

Public Works - Water/Wastewater

Supplies & Maintenance

100-33-6586 Quality Testing WW
100-33-6588 Public Restroom WW

0.00 1,437.00

14,821.82

2,000.00930.00

63,506.75 0.00 0.00

Subtotal 64,436.75 0.00 16,258.82 2,000.00

Other Services & Charges

100-33-6561 State Sanitations Fees

100-33-6793 Capital Outlay - RR Trailer

0.000.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Subtotal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Public Works-Water/Wastewater 64,436.75 0.00 16,258.82 2,000.00

Community Center

Personnel Services

Salaries & Wages Part-Time

Salaries & Wages Full-Time

Benefits - Health/Dental/Vision/Life

Payroll Taxes

TMRS Contribution

Unemployment Compensation

Workers Compensation

100-51-6100

100-51-6105

100-51-6210

100-51-6220

100-51-6230

100-51-6250

100-51-6251

12,189.26

46,133.69

10,624.56

4,265.93

2,697.19

72.16

20,000.00

49,920.00

9,500.00

3,820.00

3,270.00

121.00

205.00

18,171.86

52,469.47

7,856.24

4,957.99

2,948.99

40.82

39,000.00

55,000.00

10,500.00

7,800.00

3,700.00

200.00

3,500.000.00 0.00

Subtotal 75,982.79 86,836.00 86,445.37 119,700.00

Supplies & Maintenance

Utilities

Bldg Repairs/Maintenance

Equipment Rent/Right-To Use Lease

Security System

100-51-6410

100-51-6430

100-51-6443

100-51-6521

24,000.00

20,000.00

1,500.00

24,799.55

14,876.98

20,000.00

20,000.00

17,897.23

11,319.45

0.00 0.00 0.00

1,264.47 1,500.00 0.001,007.82
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CITY OF WIMBERLEY GENERAL FUND

FY2024 BUDGET (FINAL)

FY21-22

Actual

FY22-23

Adopted

FY23-24

Current YTD ProposedAccount # Description

General Operating Supplies

Office Supplies

Capital Outlay - Facilities

100-51-6610

100-51-6660

100-51-6797

2,538.86

134.03

2,500.00

300.00

10,000.00

6,032.27

887.28

4,000.00

300.00

10,000.000.00 0.00

Subtotal 43,613.89 54,300.00 37,144.05 59,800.00

Other Services & Charges

Annual/Assoc Dues100-51-6270

100-51-6370

100-51-6411

100-51-6532

100-51-6540

100-51-6541

100-51-6551

100-51-6616

100-51-6651

100-51-6794

222.18

2,880.75

2,083.85

2,058.94

1,853.00

200.00

2,000.00

2,500.00

2,000.00

2,500.00

274.87

1,568.00

2,248.76

3,301.43

709.00

200.00

500.00Contract Services

Telephones

Office Tech/Software

Advertising

Public Relations/Receptions

Printing

Programs

Postage

Capital Outlay - Equipmt/Other

0.00

2,000.00

2,500.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

39.77 100.00

10,000.00

50.00

0.00 100.00

10,000.00

50.00

0.00 895.08

0.00 0.00

0.000.00 0.00 3,305.91

Subtotal 9,138.49 19,350.00 12,303.05 15,350.00

Total Community Center 128,735.17 160,486.00 135,892.47 194,850.00

Parks

Supplies &. Maintenance

Utilities

Bldg Repairs/Maintenance

Nature Trail/Oid Baldy

General Operating Supplies

100-52-6410

100-52-6430

100-52-6585

100-52-6610

5,000.00

2,500.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

9,500.00

1,854.38

534.35

1,490.71

8,000.00

2,500.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

12,500.00

5,508.02

1^400.44

914.65

819.40

8,642.51

0.00

Subtotal 3,879.44

Total Parks 3,879.44 12,500.00 8,642.51 9,500.00

Total Expenditures 1,896,202.37 1,694,500.00 1,738,532.25 1,892,950.00

Total Revenues 2,302,759.15 1,860,500.00 2,009,674.88 1,892,950.00

Excess (Deficit) 0.00406,556.78 166,000.00 271,142.63
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CITY OF WIMBERLEY BLUE HOLE FUND

FY2024 BUDGET (FINAL)

FY23-24

Proposed

FY22-23

Adopted

FY21-22

Actual Current YTDDescriptionAccount #

Revenues

Tax Revenue

555,000.00

30,000.00

150,000.00

9,000.00

442,197.50

21,240.00

72,144.00

15,714.95

Reservations/Gate Fees

Facility Rentals

Special Events

Vendtng/Merchandise

469,276.90

22,140.00

78,701.70

8,748.18

512,770.00

30,000.00

80,000.00

8,000.00

200-52-5472

200-52-5474

200-52-5476

200-52-5479

744,000.00Subtotal 578,866.78 551,296.45630,770.00

Interest

900.00150.00 1,611.14553.10200-52-5611 Interest Revenues

Subtotal 900.00150.00 1,611.14553.10

Other Income

(1,429.32)

8,271.56

6,000.00Other/Misc

Operating Transfer In

Designated Funds

6,400.00 5,898.37200-52-5701

200-52-5799

200-52-5900

0.000.00 0.00

0.000.00 7,100.000.00

Subtotal 6,842.24

Total Revenues 586,262.12

6,000.006,400.00 12,998.37

750,900.00637,320.00 565,905.96

Expenditures

Parks

Personnel Services

Salaries & Wages Part-Time

Overtime Pay

Salaries & Wages Full-Time

Health Care

Payroll Taxes

TMRS Contribution

Unemployment Compensation

Workers Compensation

160,000.00200-52-6100

200-52-6102

200-52-6105

200-52-6210

200-52-6220

200-52-6230

200-52-6250

200-52-6251

125,355.05

531.69

186,673.89

37,550.31

23,013.08

12,159.92

578.16

149,042.00 167,930.03

11.25

220,054.55

33,190.74

29,672.52

14,614.05

203.63

0.000.00

309,000.00

63,000.00

24,000.00

20,500.00

1,000.00

11,400.00

262,600.00

56,201.00

20,089.00

17,200.00

635.00

9,454.000.00 0.00

Subtotal 385,862.10 515,221.00 465,676.77 588,900.00

Supplies and Maintenance

200-52-6374

200-52-6390

200-52-6410

200-52-6431

200-52-6433

200-52-6584

200-52-6610

200-52-6613

200-52-6615

200-52-6616

200-52-6660

Contract Services

Miscellaneous

Utilities

Vehicle Maint/lnsurance

Equipment Maintenance

Mowing/Trimming

General Operating Supplies

Materials

Bldg & Maint Supplies

Programs

Office Supplies

36,038.20

1,132.95

16,345.96

1,197.14

722.79

20,000.00 33,986.18 40,000.00

0.000.00 0.00

12,600.00

2,000.00

7,000.00

15,000.00

6,540.00

3,450.00

9,567,83

7,271.73

1,603,55

110.00

30,083.07

3,041.79

2,451.03

20,517.17

900.01

0.00 0.00 0.00

28,637.66

4,820.91

3,278,91

11,344.05

777.34

25,000.00

5,100.00

2,040.00

19,400.00

500.00

28,000.00

5,000.00

3,500.00

24,000.00

1,000.00

Subtotal 104,295.91 97,030.00 109,532.36 123,100.00

Other Service & Charges

Telephones

Equipment Rent/Right-To-Use Lease

Office Tech/Software

BH CC Processing Fees

Vehicle Allowance

Travel

Mileage

200-52-6411

200-52-6443

200-52-6532

200-52-6562

200-52-6569

200-52-6570

200-52-6571

2,834.66

2,920.25

10,914.55

1,015.67

0.002,499.60

2,226.02

12,563.14

27,140.52

2,400.00

1,500.00

11,375,00

600,00

11,500.00

12,000.00

500.00

4,800.00

2,000.00

1,000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

1,300.00

1,344.00

1,142.01

82.49

3,950.57

516.81
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CITY OF WIMBERLEY BLUE HOLE FUND

FY2024 BUDGET (FINAL)

FY21-22

Actual

FY22-23

Adopted

FY23-24

ProposedAccount # Description Current YTD

200-52-6572

200-52-6581

200-52-6583

200-52-6651

200-52-6794

200-52-6990

Training

Refunds

Fuel

Postage

Capital Outlay - Equipmt/Other

Operating Transfer Out

1,500.00

2,511.67

3,675.16

2,500.00

1,000.00

3,000.00

50.00

5,155.00

8,273.00

2,845.65

10.55

145,873.44

3,000.00

1,000.00

3,000.00

100.000.00

253,361.82 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

Subtotal 306,702.43 25,069.00 184,310.15 38,900.00

Total Parks Expenditures 796,860.44 637,320.00 759,519.28 750,900.00

Total Expenditures 637,320.00 637,320.00 759,519.28 750,900.00

Total Revenue 586,262.12 637,320.00 565,905.96 750,900.00

Excess (Deficit) (51,057.88) (193,613.32)0.00 0.00
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CITY OF WIMBERLEY WASTEWATER FUND

FY2024 BUDGET (FINAL)

FY23-24

Proposed

FY21-22

Actual

FY22-23

Adopted Current YTDDescriptionAccount #

Revenues

Charges for Service

377.000.00696,293.08331,510.36 324,000.00202-04-5400 WW Service Fee

377,000.00Subtotal 331,510.36 696,293.08324,000.00

Interest

500.00112.74 75.00 134.55202-04-5611 Interest Revenues

Subtotal 134.55 500.00112.74 75.00

Other Income

0.00 0.00Grant Funds

WW Penalties

0.00 0.00202-04-5340

202-04-5420 671.52 500.000.00 0.00

Subtotal

Total Revenues

0.00 671.52 500.000.00

331,623.10 324,075.00 697,099.15 378,000.00

Expenditures

Wastewater

Supplies & Maintenance

Contract Services

Miscellaneous

Utilities

Telephones

Records Management

General Operating Supplies

202-04-6374

202-04-6390

202-04-6410

202-04-6411

202-04-6589

202-04-6610

116,804.63

800.00

29,883.83

682.27

66,485.06 70,000.0045,000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

13,000.00

1,000.00

42,087.18 50,000.00

0.000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2,938.10 10,000.000.00 11,675.00

Subtotal 148,170.73 70,675.00 111,510.34 130,000.00

Other Services & Charges

Annual/Assoc Dues

Office Tech/Software

Interest and Sinking Transfer Out

Capital Outlay - Other

Project Manager

Depreciation

Wastewater Debt Service - Prin

Wastewater Debt Service - Int

Operating Transfer Out

202-04-6270

202-04-6532

202-04-6701

202-04-6792

202-04-6799

202-04-6800

202-04-6900

202-04-6901

202-04-6990

0.000.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 14,400.00 0.00 5,000.00

243,000.000.00 0.00 0.00

29,328.80

5,580.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 160,000.00

79,000.00

160,000.00

84,087.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

239,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Subtotal 273,908.80 253,400.00 244,087.00 248,000.00

Total Wastewater Expenditures 422,079.53 324,075.00 355,597.34 378,000.00

Total Expenditures 422,079.53 324,075.00 355,597.34 378,000.00

Total Revenue 331,623.10 324,075.00 697,099.15 378,000.00

Excess (Deficit) (90,456.43) 0.000.00 341,501.81
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CITY OF WIMBERLEY HOTEL OCCUPANCY TAX

FY2024 BUDGET (FINAL)

FY21-22

Actual

FY22-23

Adopted

FY23-24

ProposedAccount ft Description Current YTD

Revenues

Tax Revenue

Hotel Occupancy Tax

Interest Revenues

205-15-5132

205-15-5611

323,188.30

33.56

1,000,000.00

4,000,00

665,522.01

1,853.47

725,000.00

2,000.00

Subtotal 323,221.86

Total Revenues 323,221.86

1,004,000.00 667,375.48 727,000.00

1,004,000.00 667,375.48 727,000.00

Expenditures

Administration

Personnel Services

Salaries & Wages Part-Time

Salaries & Wages Full-Time

Health Care

Payroll Taxes

TMRS Contribution

Unemployment Compensation

Workers Compensation

205-15-6100

205-15-6105

205-15-6210

205-15-6220

205-15-6230

205-15-6250

205-15-6251

0.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00

70,000.00

10,500.00

5,500.00

4,600.00

100.00

200.00

13,228.03

1,116.44

860.64

670.50

51,450.00

8,926.00

3,936.00

3,194.00

118.00

200.00

45,000.00

6,525.72

3,442.56

2,870.02

6.76 6.75

0.00 0.00

Subtotal 15,882.37 67,824.00 57,845.05 105,900.00

Tourism Expenditures

Hotel OccupancyTax General Projects

Transportation Shuttle

Special Events

Special Events Equipment

Wayfinding Signage

Lease Agreement

205-15-6311

205-15-6573

205-15-6973

205-15-6974

205-15-6975

205-15-6977

0.00 110,076.00

300,000.00

50,000.00

15,000.00

50,000.00

54,000.0071,460.85

0.00 0,00 0.00

0.00 765.00 40,000.00

10,000.00

22,000.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 1,050.00 0.00

Subtotal 0.00 525,076.00 73,275.85 126,000.00

Other Services & Charges

Annual/Assoc Dues

Contract Services

Office Tech/Software

Advertising

Public Relations/Receptions

Printing

Vehicle Allowance

205-15-6270

205-15-6370

205-15-6532

205-15-6540

205-15-6541

205-15-6551

205-15-6569

205-15-6570

205-15-6572

205-15-6592

1,459.00

10,132.50

2,000.00 13,266.25

17,897.42

9,000.00

91,000.00

2,000.00

103,000.00

1,000.00

20,000.00

4,800.00

4,000.00

5,000.00

50,000.00

0.00

0.00 4,500.00

60,000.00

0.00

57,216.660.00

0.00 0.000.00

0.00 0.00 5,929,81

3,300.00

4,126.19

4,612.70

3,600.00

2,000.00

0.00

Travel

Training

HOT Disbursements

1,381.72

730.00 0.00

0.00 300,000.00 0.00

Subtotal 13,703.22 372,100.00 106,349.03 289,800.00

Supplies & Maintenance

205-15-6374

205-15-6410

205-15-6430

205-15-6443

205-15-6610

205-15-6651

205-15-6660

205-15-6701

205-15-6791

Contract Services

Utilities

Bldg Repairs/Maintenance

Equipment Rent/Right-To-Use Lease

General Operating Supplies

Postage

Office Supplies

Interest and Sinking Transfer Out {Old Kyle Rd)

Capital Outlay - Technology

25,000.00 23,167.87 0.000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00

5,000.00

1,000.00

2,000.00

100.00

2,000.00

132,000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.000.00

0.00 0.00 1,968.81

0.000.00 0.00

0.00 702.650.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

1,950.96 0.000.00 0.00
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CITY OF WIMBERLEY HOTEL OCCUPANCY TAX

FY2024 BUDGET (FINAL)

FY23-24

Proposed

FY22-23

Adopted

FY21-22

Actual Current YTDDescriptionAccount #

58,200.006,884.40Capital Outlay - Other 18,542.00 0.00205-15-6792

205,300.00Subtotal 18,542.00 25,000.00 34,674.69

272,144.62 727,000.00Total Hotel Occupancy Tax Fund Expenditures 990,000.0048,127.59

272,144.62 727,000.00Total Expenditures 48,127.59 990,000.00

727,000.00Total Revenue 323,221.86 1,004,000.00 667,375.48

0.00Excess (Deficit) 275,094.27 14,000.00 395,230.86
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CITY OF WIMBERLEY CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

FY2024 BUDGET (FINAL)

FY21-22

Actual

FY22-23

Adopted

FY23-24

ProposedAccount# Description Current YTD

Revenues

Transfer In

300-30-5799 Operating Transfer In 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Subtotal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Expenditures

Capital Outlay

Capital Outlay - Roads

Capital Outlay - Oak Drive Project

300-30-6795

300-30-6801

154,498.23

777,423.25

155,000.00

11,000.00

193,506.86

269,844.64

0.00

0.00

Subtotal 931,921.48 166,000.00 463,351.50 0.00

Total Capital Projects 931,921.48 166,000.00 463,351.50 0.00

Total Expenditures 931,921.48 166,000.00 463,351.50 0.00

Total Revenue 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Excess (Deficit) (931,921.48) (166,000.00) (463,351.50) 0.00
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CITY OF WIMBERLEY INTEREST SINKING FUND

FY2024 BUDGET (FINAL)

FY23-24

Proposed

FY21-22

Actual

FY22-23

Adopted Current YTDDescriptionAccount #

Revenues

General Fund

124,000.00123,974.20[&S General Fund Transfer In 124,395.00 124,395.00400-10-6702

124,000.00Subtotal 124,395.00 123,974.20124,395.00

Wastewater Fund

244,087.00 243,000.00l&S Waste Water Transfer In 239,000.00 239,000.00400-10-6703

Subtotal 239,000.00 243,000.00239,000.00 244,087.00

363,395.00 368,061.20 367,000.00Total Revenues 363,395.00

Expenditures

l&S Payments

Tax Note 2021 Debt Service

0.00l&S Transfer Out

Tax Note Series 2021 Debt Service Principal

Tax Note Series 2021 Debt Service Interest

244,871.00

113,000.00

11,395.29

Subtotal 369,266.29

0.00 0.00400-10-6701

400-10-6704

400-10-6705

116,000.00

8,000.00

124,000.00

113,000.00

11,395.00

124,395.00

115,000.00

8,974.20

123,974.20

Wastewater Debt Service

Wastewater Debt Service - Prin

Wastewater Debt Service - Int

160,000.00

83,000.00

400-10-6900

400-10-6901

0.00 160,000.00

79,000.00

160,000.00

84,087.000.00

Subtotal 244,087.00 243,000.000.00 239,000.00

Total Wastewater 369,266.29 363,395.00 368,061.20 367,000.00

Total Expenditures 367,000.00369,266.29 363,395.00 368,061.20

Total Revenue 363,395.00 368,061.20 367,000.00363,395.00

Excess (Deficit) (5,871.29) 0.000.00 0.00
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CITY OF WIMBERLEY PARKING SPACES CASH IN LIEU

FY2024 BUDGET (FINAL)

FY21-22

Actual

FY22-23 FY23-24

Adopted Current YTD ProposedAccount # Description

Revenues

Other Income

603-00-5611 Parking Spaces Cash In Lieu of 0.00 0.00 38,000.00

38,000.00

0.00

Subtotal

Total Revenues

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 38,000.00 0.00
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CITY OF WIMBERLEY AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN FUND

FY2024 BUDGET (FINAL)

FY21-22

Actual

FY22-23

Adopted

FY23-24

ProposedAccount # Description Current YTD

Revenues

FY 2023

605-5905 American Rescue Plan 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00

50,000.00Subtotal 0.00 0.00 0.00

FY 2022

605-5905 Fund Forward Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Subtotal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Revenues 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00

Expenditures

American Rescue Plan

Projects

605-05-6751 Outlay - Projects

Total

92,903.47

92,903.47

0.00 69,923.00

69,923.00

50,000.00

50,000.000.00
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